agreed by the parties to the Agreement in writings) after fulfilment or waiver (as the case may
be) of the above conditions.

Upon Completion, the Target shall become a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company
and the financial statements of the Target Group shall be consolidated into the Group after
Completion.

– 11 –

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below are the shareholding structures of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; (ii) upon the issue of the maximum number of Consideration Shares but
before exercise of the Bonus Options; and (iii) upon the issue of the maximum number of
Consideration Shares and after the exercise of the Bonus Options in full, assuming there
is no other change in the shareholding structure of the Company since the date of this
announcement:

Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement

Upon the issue of
the maximum number of
Consideration Shares but

before the exercise of
Bonus Options

Upon the issue of
the maximum number of
Consideration Shares and

after the exercise of
Bonus Options in full

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Directors
MAXPROFIT GLOBAL INC

(Note 1) 2,006,250,000 45.28 2,006,250,000 43.61 2,006,250,000 42.09
Mr. Sun Ho (“Mr. Sun”) 27,078,000 0.61 27,078,000 0.59 27,078,000 0.57

2,033,328,000 45.89 2,033,328,000 44.20 2,033,328,000 42.66

Fine Bridge International Limited
(Note 2) 44,876,600 1.01 44,876,600 0.98 44,876,600 0.94

Mr. Bai Jinmin (“Mr. Bai”) 10,316,000 0.23 10,316,000 0.22 10,316,000 0.22

55,192,600 1.24 55,192,600 1.20 55,192,600 1.16

Mr. Robert Geoffrey Ryan
(Note 3) 11,070,000 0.25 11,070,000 0.24 11,070,000 0.23

Mr. Liang Yu (Note 3) 8,038,250 0.18 8,038,250 0.17 8,038,250 0.17
Ms. Monica Maria Nunes

(Note 4) 375,000 0.01 375,000 0.01 375,000 0.01
Mr. Wang Ronghua (Note 4) 2,775,000 0.06 2,775,000 0.06 2,775,000 0.06
Mr. Hua Fengmao (Note 4) 2,605,000 0.06 2,605,000 0.06 2,605,000 0.05
Other directors of the Group (Note 5) 14,650,000 0.33 14,650,000 0.32 14,650,000 0.31

39,513,250 0.89 39,513,250 0.86 39,513,250 0.83

2,128,033,850 48.02 2,128,033,850 46.26 2,128,033,850 44.65

Public
Vendor A – 0.00 92,229,730 2.00 183,229,730 3.84
Vendor B – 0.00 76,689,188 1.67 152,355,854 3.20

– 0.00 168,918,918 3.67 335,585,584 7.04

Other public Shareholders 2,303,065,264 51.98 2,303,065,264 50.07 2,303,065,264 48.31

Total public Shareholders 2,303,065,264 51.98 2,471,984,182 53.74 2,638,650,848 55.35

Total 4,431,099,114 100.00 4,600,018,032 100.00 4,766,684,698 100.00

– 12 –

Notes:

1. MAXPROFIT GLOBAL INC is beneficially and wholly owned by Mr. Sun, an executive Director and

Chairman & chief executive officer (“CEO”) of the Company.

2. Fine Bridge International Limited is beneficially and wholly owned by HB Resources Investment Limited,

which is in turn beneficially and wholly owned by Mr. Bai, an executive Director.

3. These are executive Directors.

4. These are independent non-executive Directors.

5. These include directors of subsidiaries of the Company.

INFORMATION ON THE TARGET GROUP

Set out below is the information relating to the business, shareholding structure and financial